۲	
From:	Tara-Erin Gilchrist
Sent:	11 June 2015 16:25
То:	LicensingBoard
Cc:	Jacqui Wallace
Subject:	Application for Variation of Premises Licence - O'Neill's, Ground Floor, 9-10 Back Wynd,
	Aberdeen

To: Eric Anderson, Team Leader, Legal and Democratic Services

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005 Application for Variation of Premises Licence Address: O'Neill's, Ground Floor, 9-10 Back Wynd, Aberdeen Licence Holder: Mitchells & Butlers Retail Limited, 27 Fleet Street, Birmingham, B3 1JP

The applicant proposes the following changes to their operating plan:

Question 6 (a) Amended to Yes Question 6 (b) Amended to 'children and young persons will be allowed entry for the purpose of consuming a meal provided they are supervised by a person aged 18 or over.' Question 6 (c) Amended to 'All ages' Question 6 (d) Amended to 'From the time that the premises opens until 8pm' Question 6 (e) Amended to 'All parts'

In response to the above, I visited the premises on the 3rd June 2015 and noted the size of the toilets within the ground floor of O'Neill's. The male and female toilets are small rooms with limited floor space and therefore, at present, the applicant cannot comply with the Mandatory Condition 12 (1) (b) and (c) and 12 (2).

Mandatory Condition 12 (1) (b) and (c) and 12 (2)

Baby Change Facilities

12. (1) The condition specified in this paragraph applies only in the case of the premises – in this instance; (b) on which alcohol is sold for consumption on the premises; and (c) to which children under the age of 5 are to be admitted.12. (2) There are to be on the premises facilities for baby changing which are to be accessible to persons of either gender.

I am objecting to the application on the grounds that the applicant cannot incorporate a baby change facility, within the toilet areas or elsewhere on the premises, due to the limited space available at this present time.

Kindest regards

Tara-Erin Gilchrist Licensing Standards Officer